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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001015892 SAYANTAN  SAHOO Male No  1 1 UR  1  132.50  94.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136196 MANAS KUMAR SAMANTA Male No  2 2 UR  1  129.00  93.00  87.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001878304 ANUREKHA  DAS Female No  3  1 3 SC  10  128.10  92.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001405571 TAMASNA  KAMILA Female No  4 4 UR  9  127.30  90.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357424 UTSAV  DASGUPTA Male No  5 5 UR  15  126.90  90.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347999 SRIMAYEE  SETH Female No  6  2 6 SC  2  126.60  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179734 SAUMYADIP  SAHOO Male No  7 7 UR  4  126.10  90.00  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282180 SOUMODIP  MANTRI Male No  8  3 8 SC  8  120.50  87.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000397928 SHUBHENDU  GHOSH Male No  9  1 9 OBC-B  6  119.00  84.00  83.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000768974 PRANKRISHNA  DAS Male No  10 10 UR  3  118.40  85.00  82.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802452 APARNA  MAITY Female No  11 11 UR  8  115.80  80.00  81.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408777 DURGESHDEB  DAS Male No  12  4 12 SC  2  115.50  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001803746 SATHI  BHUNIA Female No  13 13 UR  4  114.70  81.00  79.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226616 KRISHNA  SENAPATI Female No  14  2 14 OBC-B  4  112.50  78.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002017328 ARPITA  DAS Female No  15 15 UR  17  111.70  78.00  89.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529508 SAGNIK  PRADHAN Male No  16 16 UR  9  111.20  80.00  79.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420932 TANUSREE  PAL Female No  17  1 17 OBC-A  2  111.10  77.00  90.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002270389 BISWADIP  SASMAL Male No  18 18 UR  16  110.10  77.00  96.20  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526589 BIDIPTA  PATRA Female No  19  5 19 SC  2  109.20  75.00  91.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000252438 PAYEL  KUILA Female No  20 20 UR  2  108.30  76.00  82.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000562221 ARITRA  MAITY Male No  21 21 UR  3  108.00  76.00  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001050535 DISHA  KHANRA Female No  22 22 UR  3  106.80  73.00  82.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001119736 SAHELI  MANNA Female No  23 23 UR  5  106.50  74.00  70.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001369081 MOUMITA  GARU Female No  24 24 UR  7  105.90  72.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002017503 ATRI  SEN Male No  25 25 UR  4  105.20  71.00  87.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207214 ANANYA  DAS Female No  26 26 UR  2  104.70  71.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128658 KALLOL  KHALUA Male No  27  6 27 SC  4  104.30  75.00  82.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117330 SOMNATH  PRAMANIK Male No  28  7 28 SC  3  101.60  72.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001941421 TRISHA  SANTRA Female No  29 29 UR  3  101.00  67.00  83.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951816 DEBALINA  JANA Female No  30 30 UR  4  101.00  67.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000616373 ARNAB KUMAR PRADHAN Male No  31 31 UR  6  100.40  68.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428587 SUBHADIP  PAL Male No  32 32 UR  9  99.40  70.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840145 SK NAJIB MAHFUJ Male No  33  2 33 OBC-A  8  99.40  68.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001161451 SUSMITA  JANA Female No  34 34 UR  8  99.00  66.00  77.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002008750 SANGITA  PRADHAN Female No  35 35 UR  2  98.90  68.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001946863 SHYAMA PRASAD MANNA Male No  36 36 UR  11  98.40  70.00  53.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001510845 TRISHA  JANA Female No  37 37 UR  5  98.00  67.00  66.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001785402 SOUMYADIP  SAHOO Male No  38 38 UR  3  97.10  66.00  87.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001891532 PRITAM  JANA Male No  39 39 UR  1  96.90  64.00  81.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988953 ATANU  BERA Male No  40  8 40 SC  10  96.30  66.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001265275 SOURAV  PRAMANIK Male No  41 41 UR  9  96.10  68.00  74.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001144626 ABHISEKH  BAG Male No  42 42 UR  3  95.40  65.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.43

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000685440 DEBIKA  MAITY Female No  43 43 UR  2  94.10  65.00  80.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649180 ARNAB  DAS Male No  44  9 44 SC  6  94.00  64.00  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840525 MANIKA  DAS Female No  45  10 45 SC  6  93.90  63.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002353438 DEBABRATA  BERA Male No  46 46 UR  18  93.20  62.00  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001062380 ABHIJIT  RUHIDAS Male No  47  11 47 SC  10  92.20  66.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001469108 ANTARA  ADAK Female No  48 48 UR  3  91.90  62.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001270210 DEBASMITA  PRADHAN Female No  49 49 UR  4  91.70  61.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001514858 SUCHETANA  SAMANTA Female No  50 50 UR  5  91.60  62.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002254122 ABHIK  KHATUA Male No  51 51 UR  5  91.20  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364431 AKASH  HAZRA Male No  52  12 52 SC  3  89.90  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001758239 SOUMARSHI  SAHOO Male No  53 53 UR  7  88.90  64.00  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594488 SANCHARI  DARBAR Female No  54  13 54 SC  4  87.80  61.00  72.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000544494 MONALISHA  ROY Female No  55 55 UR  7  87.70  60.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001251463 ADITI  MONDAL Female No  56 56 UR  7  87.70  58.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001324538 MAHITOSH  MONDAL Male No  57 57 UR  1  87.00  61.00  73.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001521930 ABHIJIT  JANA Male No  58 58 UR  3  82.50  57.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984929 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  59  14 59 SC  1  82.40  55.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172284 SAMRAT  MONDAL Male No  60  15 60 SC  16  81.30  53.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587397 SOUMYAJIT  BAG Male Yes  61  16 61 SC  2  80.20  49.00  82.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808026 NEHA  MANDAL Female No  62  17 62 SC  6  79.80  54.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000247850 NEHA  BERA Female No  63 63 UR  5  79.10  52.00  66.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000234781 SOURAV  HAZRA Male No  64 64 UR  3  77.80  52.00  69.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001132717 PRALAY  JANA Male No  65 65 UR  3  77.30  50.00  79.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000271013 SHREYASHI  ACHARYA Female No  66 66 UR  12  77.10  51.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415768 RUPAM  HAZRA Male No  67 67 UR  1  76.80  52.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904234 SUBHRA  SAMANTA Female No  68 68 UR  2  76.60  51.00  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000093857 SUSMITA  JANA Female No  69 69 UR  3  75.20  48.00  71.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000295977 MALAY  ROY Male No  70 70 UR  6  71.10  51.00  63.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A001511722 SOURAV  MANNA Male No  71  3 71 OBC-B  3  64.90  45.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Vivekananda Mission Mahavidyalaya,Purba Medinipur

Vidyasagar University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:07.43

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index
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A002420932 TANUSREE  PAL Female No  17  1 1 OBC-A  2  111.10  77.00  90.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840145 SK NAJIB MAHFUJ Male No  33  2 2 OBC-A  8  99.40  68.00  89.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000397928 SHUBHENDU  GHOSH Male No  9  1 1 OBC-B  6  119.00  84.00  83.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226616 KRISHNA  SENAPATI Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  4  112.50  78.00  76.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001511722 SOURAV  MANNA Male No  71  3 3 OBC-B  3  64.90  45.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8
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A001878304 ANUREKHA  DAS Female No  3  1 1 SC  10  128.10  92.00  71.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002347999 SRIMAYEE  SETH Female No  6  2 2 SC  2  126.60  90.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002282180 SOUMODIP  MANTRI Male No  8  3 3 SC  8  120.50  87.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408777 DURGESHDEB  DAS Male No  12  4 4 SC  2  115.50  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526589 BIDIPTA  PATRA Female No  19  5 5 SC  2  109.20  75.00  91.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002128658 KALLOL  KHALUA Male No  27  6 6 SC  4  104.30  75.00  82.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000117330 SOMNATH  PRAMANIK Male No  28  7 7 SC  3  101.60  72.00  77.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988953 ATANU  BERA Male No  40  8 8 SC  10  96.30  66.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649180 ARNAB  DAS Male No  44  9 9 SC  6  94.00  64.00  85.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840525 MANIKA  DAS Female No  45  10 10 SC  6  93.90  63.00  59.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001062380 ABHIJIT  RUHIDAS Male No  47  11 11 SC  10  92.20  66.00  70.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002364431 AKASH  HAZRA Male No  52  12 12 SC  3  89.90  63.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000594488 SANCHARI  DARBAR Female No  54  13 13 SC  4  87.80  61.00  72.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984929 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  59  14 14 SC  1  82.40  55.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001172284 SAMRAT  MONDAL Male No  60  15 15 SC  16  81.30  53.00  80.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001587397 SOUMYAJIT  BAG Male Yes  61  16 16 SC  2  80.20  49.00  82.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001808026 NEHA  MANDAL Female No  62  17 17 SC  6  79.80  54.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


